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Cancels

TARIFF NO.

of

Company Name: A & B PENINSULA AIRPORTER LLC

Certificate Number: C-1083

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

Door-to-door passenger bus service, by reservation only, between Seattle-Tacoma
International Airport and the Key/Kitsap Peninsula area.

Issued by:

Name: Barry & Amy Muhlbajer
Address: 609 204" Avenue Ct. KPS

City, State/Zip: Lakcbay, Washington 98349

Telephone No: (253) 884-7806
Telefacsimile No. (253) 884-782

E-mail address: mulby2@MSN.COM

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TC-060307
Effective Date: 06/19/06




Tariff No. 1 0__ Revised Page No. 2

Company Name: A &B PENINSULA AIR[PORTER LLC C-1083

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or
passed their twelfth (12%) birthday.

Animals: Generally, dogs, cats and other live animals or birds will not be carried.
Exception: Service animals traveling with passengers will be carried free of charge.
Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of
the passenger.

Baggage: Each paying passenger will be allowed 2 normal sized articles plus one carry-
on. Normal is defined as having a combined measurement of up to 70” and less than 70
pounds. Any passenger with more than that will be charged $5.00. Carrier will not
accept odorous or leaking bags. Carrier will not be liable for lost or misplaced personal
belongings.

Children’s fares: Children under twelve (12) years of age, when accompanied by an adult .
passenger, will be carried free of charge.
Cancellations: A $25 processing fee will be charged for canceling prepaid reservation.

Disclaimer and Wait Time: A & B PENINSULA AIRPORTER LLC will not be liable
for missed flights, delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, snow
storms or other conditions beyond the conirol of the carrier. The carrier will wait for 30
minutes maximum for any delayed flight.

Objectionable passengers: A & B PENINSULA AIRPORTER LLC reserves the right to
refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable
of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other
passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any material that the

- carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers. ‘

Round trip fares: Passengers are double the price of a one way fare.
Ticket limitations: Tickets will be good for 3 months from the date of sale.

Ticket redemption: Unused tickets presented by lawful owner will be redeemed for 90
days from the date of sale. Lost tickets will not be refunded.

Issue Date: . Effective Date:
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Company Name: A & B PENINSULA AIRPORTER LIL.C : C-1083
RATE SCHEDULE
Between
| Key Peninsula Gig Harbor | Fox Island Port Orchard Manchester

SeaTac $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 - $23.00 $23.00

5 $ $ 3 5

$ 3 $ b $

$ 3 3 $ $

$ $ $ $ 3

$ $ 3 $ $

Note 1: Payment for fares by cash, check or credit card.

A flat rate of $120.00 per one-way or a total of $240.00 for round trip will be charged for
Six or more passengers total from one household. ,

Note 3: Key Peninsula, in the table rate table above, refers to Long Branch, Lakebay and
Key Center, Vaughn, Wauna. '

Issue Date: Effective Date: -
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